

### Save the date Saturday, April 4, 2020

Cedars-Sinai Department of Neurology Presents

## Parkinson's Disease Patient Community Conference

A free conference, open to the public, for people with Parkinson's and for those who care for them.

To register: call **1-800-CEDARS-1** (**1-800-233-2771**) or visit our website at: **cedars-sinai.org/parkinsonsconference** 

RSVP to guarantee seating. Space is limited.





Cedars-Sinai Department of Neurology Presents

# Parkinson's Disease Patient Community Conference

#### April 4, 2020 • 7:30 a.m.-1 p.m. • Harvey Morse Auditorium

Cedars-Sinai Department of Neurology is bringing the Parkinson's community together in Los Angeles to educate and empower participants about the early signs of Parkinson's, new breakthrough medications, DBS advances and current clinical research at the medical center.

#### Agenda

7:30 a.m. Breakfast and Registration

9-9:40 a.m. The Many Faces of Parkinson's Disease–Michele Tagliati, MD

9:40-10:20 a.m. Fact Checking: Parkinson's Treatment–Echo Tan, MD

10:20-10:50 a.m. Break

10:50-11:30 a.m. When Medications Fail: Surgical Options for Parkinson's Disease

-Adam Mamelak, MD

11:30 a.m.-12:10 p.m. From Bench to Bedside: Advances in Parkinson's Disease

-Elliott Hogg, MD

12:10-12:30 p.m. The Multidisciplinary Approach to Parkinson's: Physical Therapy,

Occupational Therapy, Speech Therapy, Behavioral Therapy and

Social Services-Michele Tagliati, MD

12:30-1 p.m. Exercise Panel

• Boxing–Rock-Steady Boxing LA, Evan Brau

• Neuroboxing Pasadena, Phoebe Delman

• Yoga–Wilshire Body & Brain Yoga, Kim Nauen

• Dancing-Dancing Through Parkinson's, Linda Berghoff

Adjourn

#### Speakers

1 p.m.







Echo E. Tan, MD



Elliot Hogg, MD



Adam Marmelak, MD

#### Location

Cedars-Sinai Medical Center Harvey Morse Auditorium 8700 Beverly Blvd. Los Angeles, CA 90048

Please park in Lot P4 and take the elevators to the Plaza Level. Follow the signs to the Harvey Morse Auditorium. Parking will be validated for the day.

Please register online or contact Bridget Frommel at bridget.frommel@cshs.org or 310-248-6704.

cedars-sinai.org/parkinsonsconference

